Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03190426 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3S65 District:03

Counties: BAY

Road Name: SR 75 (US 231) HARRISON AVE

Limits: 46040000

Project(s): 4453681E201(*) Federal Aid No: E191120E

Total Roadway Length: 0.020 Miles Contract Days: 45

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 04/26/19

Total Proposal Length: 0.020 Miles Contract Execution Days: 5
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 120 Days Acquis.

Proposal Budget Estimate: $224,353.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this District contract consist of the permanent replacement of an
overhead sign damaged by Hurricane Michael in Panama City, Bay County, Florida. The project
site was identified in a Detailed Damage Inspection Report. “SR 75 (US 231) Harrison Ave.
replace overhead sign structure No. 46S517” is a cantilever span sign structure that will be
replaced in-kind. The construction elements for the project include the construction of
miscellaneous asphalt, sidewalk, barrier wall, and guardrail.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

FHWA 1273 and Davis Bacon Wage Rates are applicable for this Contract
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Florida Department of Transportation
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ALT ltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 7

0102- 99-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0339- 1-
0521- 72- 40
0521- 72- 42
0522- 1-
0536- 1- 0
0536- 8- 12

0536- 73-
0536- 85- 24
0570- 1- 2
0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 2-50
0700- 3-206
0700- 4-125

0700- 4-620

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3S65
Description

MOBILIZATION (4453681E201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (4453681E201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
SEDIMENT BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

CLEARING & GRUBBING (4453681E201)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER, 38" OR 44" HEIGHT

SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER, 38" TRENCH FOOTING SECTION
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK

GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2

APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH
AND INSTALL, TL-2

GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF

OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, SPAN,
51-100 FT

OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, REMOVE SPAN

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
LF

ED
LF
EA
LS
SY
TN
LF
LF
SY
LF
EA

LF
EA
SY
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA

EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
4.000
240.000
981.000
232.000

20.000
318.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
7.700
33.000
7.000
3.000
41.000
1.000

154.000
1.000
309.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
1.000

1.000
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