Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03190426 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3S65 District:03

Counties: BAY

Road Name: SR 75 (US 231) HARRISON AVE

Limits: 46040000

Project(s): 4453681E201(*) Federal Aid No: E191120E

Total Roadway Length: 0.020 Miles Contract Days: 45

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 04/26/19

Total Proposal Length: 0.020 Miles Contract Execution Days: 5

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 120 Days Acquis.

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$224,353.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this District contract consist of the permanent replacement of an overhead sign damaged by Hurricane Michael in Panama City, Bay County, Florida. The project site was identified in a Detailed Damage Inspection Report. "SR 75 (US 231) Harrison Ave. replace overhead sign structure No. 46S517" is a cantilever span sign structure that will be replaced in-kind. The construction elements for the project include the construction of miscellaneous asphalt, sidewalk, barrier wall, and guardrail.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

FHWA 1273 and Davis Bacon Wage Rates are applicable for this Contract

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3S65		_ ·
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	on 0001 Roadway			
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (4453681E201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (4453681E201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	4.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	240.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	981.000
	0102- 74- 7	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	LF	232.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	20.000
	0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	318.000
	0104- 18-	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	1.000
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (4453681E201)	LS	1.000
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	3.000
	0339- 1-	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	7.700
	0521- 72- 40	SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER, 38" OR 44" HEIGHT	LF	33.000
	0521- 72- 42	SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER, 38" TRENCH FOOTING SECTION	LF	7.000
	0522- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	3.000
	0536- 1- 0	GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2	LF	41.000
	0536- 8-12	APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-2 $$	EA	1.000
	0536- 73-	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	LF	154.000
	0536- 85- 24	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL	EA	1.000
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	309.000
	0700- 1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	1.000
	0700- 1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	1.000
	0700- 2-50	MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE	AS	1.000
	0700- 3-206	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF	EA	3.000
	0700- 4-125	OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, SPAN, 51-100 FT	EA	1.000
	0700- 4-620	OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, REMOVE SPAN	EA	1.000